SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE: NEW DELHI

4, Block - B, I.P. Estate, New Delhi - 110 002

Ref. 38/2024-25/AE/C/SPA-D

Date: -06-01-2025

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Percentage rate of quotations are invited for the work: - <u>Providing and fixing 3 D light signage at roof,</u> glass wall with stainless steel at director office cafeteria at planning building SPA- New Delhi

Therefore, you are hereby requested to quote your rate for the above cited work in the attached schedule of work & inAnnexure format.

The rates quoted by you shall inclusive all transportation of material, labour charges, material cost, all other taxes & duties etc. Nothing will be pay extra beyond the said work. Additional/Extra work beyond the permissible limit will be pay after the approval of competent authority of the School. The work will be executed as per CPWD specification and norms.

The contractor shall inspect the site before quoting the rates and it will be sole responsibility of the contractor to making all safety arrangement of the incumbent of the school, students, and the labour.

The School reserves the rights to reject / accept any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof, Participate agency must have valid license of C.P.W.D.

The quotations should be submitted in a sealed cover subscribing name of the work and agency address. All quotations must reach the undersigned on **09-01-25**before 3.00 P.M. The quotations may be opened on the same day.

The School reserves the right to assign the work to one or more agencies at any stage at the agency's risk and cost in case the agency does not complete the work on the prescribed date and time. Incomplete and conditional quotations/tenders will be rejected.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

SD/-

Junior Engineer

Consultant engineer ©

Encl.: Schedule of work

SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE: NEW DELHI

4, Block - B, I.P. Estate, New Delhi - 110 002

Annexure - I

DETAILS OF AGENCY

	DETAILS OF AGENCY
1.	Name of the Agency/Applicant:-
2.	Address (Head Office/Registered Office)
3.	Telephone/Mob. No:-
4.	Status of the Firm (Whether company/ Partnership/Proprietary)
5.	Name of the Proprietor/Partners/Directors (With professional qualifications, if any) I. III.
6.	Whether registered with Registrar of Companies/Firm. If So, No. & Date:-
7.	Registration with Tax Authorities I. Income-Tax No./Pan Card No. II. GST No. III. Service Tax No.
8.	(Furnish copies of Income-tax returns, registration)

SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE: NEW DELHI

4, Block - B, I.P. Estate, New Delhi - 110 002

Annexure -II

UNDERTAKING BY AGENCY

- (i) We are not involved in any litigation that may have an impact of affecting or compromising the delivery of the services as required under this tender.
- (ii) We are not black-listed by any Central/Sate Government/Public Sector/Educational Institute Undertaking in India.
- (iii) I/We the undersigned certify that I/We have gone through the terms and conditions mentioned in the Quotation/Tender documents and hereby undertake to agree and comply with them in entirely.
- (iv) I/We undertake that the documents submitted are genuine/authentic and nothing material has been concealed there from and that I/we are not debarred by any Government organization and are competent to contract. I/we understand that the contract is liable to be cancelled, if found to be having obtained, through fraudulent means/concealment of information.

(Signature of Authorized Signatory with stamp)
Date:-
Name of the Bidder:-
Complete Address:
Cantact No.

Shedule of Quantity

Name of Work :- Providing and fixing 3 D light sinage at roof, glass wall with stainless steel at director office caffetaria at planning building SPA- New Delhi

Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
Item No 1	Providing and fixing 3D light sinage made from stainless steel sheet 3 side covered and 3mm thick acrylic sheet on front side i/c required LED lights feetings i/c timer scanner etc. complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.				
	Total	11.00	Each	20590.81	226498.91
Item No. 2	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work - Exposed on wall 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes18.9.2				
	Total	159.95	Mtr	275.25	44026.24
Item No. 3	Providing and fixing PTMT stop cock of approved quality and colour 20 mm nominal bore, 89 mm long, weighing not less than 88 gms 18.55.2				
	Total	9.00	Each	129.90	1169.10
Item No. 4	10.28 Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners, stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.).				
item No.5	Total 8.31 Providing and fixing Ist quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete. (Base Price 225 Rs Per Sqm.	50.00	Kg sqm	772.40 1267.95	135170.00 63397.50
Item No. 6	Cleanning and fixing the glass blocks in the shape of wall with the help of stainless steel channels as per direction of Engineer in charge.(Stainless steel channel paid in basic item and glass blocks supplied by the department)				
····	Total	8.69	Sqm	1604.66 Total	13944.50 484206.24

